

PC No. 04/21

All India Pingal Wara Charitable Society vs State and ors

18.03.2021

Present: Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

At request, put up at 02.00 PM.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/18.03.2021

AT 02.17 PM

Present: Sh. Prateek Kohli, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Again proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks passover on the ground that main counsel is on the way.

Heard.

Perusal of the ordersheet reveals that the petitioner is wasting the precious judicial time of this court. Further passover is not possible. Hence, request is declined.

Put up for consideration on 10.06.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/18.03.2021