

PC No. 04/21

All India Pingal Wara vs State and ors

12.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Aashmeet Singh, counsel for the petitioner.

File perused.

Petition is not verified by one of the attesting witnesses of the subject Will. The original Will is also not filed on record.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to do the needful.

Request allowed.

Put up for further proceeding on 23.11.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.08.2021