

23.11.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Aashneet Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Heard. File perused.

Perusal of the petition reveals that the complete address of the petitioner has not been furnished and in the prayer clause, it has been mentioned that “Hon'ble High Court may graciously be pleased to grant relief” as prayer in the prayer clause of the petition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to move an appropriate application to amend his prayer by furnishing the fresh and complete address of the parties within 15 days.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that because of some personal difficulty, the petitioner is not able to file the original will.

Sought adjournment. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up on 21.12.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.11.2021