

All India Pingal Wara Charitable Society Vs. State And Ors

05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Lakshit Kotari, Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner submits that matter has been compromised/settled between parties and parties will appear in Court on next date of hearing for recording of their statement.

Now to come up on 19.10.2024 for recording the statement of parties and disposal of present matter.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.10.2024