

PC 4/21

ALL INDIA PINGAL WARA CHARITABLE SOCIETY VS.
STATE AND ORS

16.11.2024

Present: Sh. Aashnit Singh, counsel for petitioner (through VC).
None for R-1/State.
R-2/Jagjeet Kaur has already expired.
R-3/Gurvinder Singh has also expired.
Smt. Parvinder Kaur w/o Late Sh. Gurvinder Singh is present in person.
R-4 and R-5 in person and also for R-6.

Heard. Perused.

Joint request for adjournment has been made on the ground that there are chances of compromise/settlement. Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.11.2024 for compromise/settlement, if any and in absence of same for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.11.2024