

PC 4/21

ALL INDIA PINGAL WARA CHARITABLE SOCIETY VS.
STATE AND ORS

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Aashneet Singh, counsel for petitioner with Sh. Pradman Singh, AR of petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
R-2/Jagjeet Kaur has already expired and her LRs are already on record.
R-3/Gurvinder Singh has also expired.
R-4/Gursharan Singh in person.
R-5/Jaspal Singh in person.
R-6/Daljit Kaur in person.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed an application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC for impleading LRs of R-3/Gurvinder Singh.

All LRs of R-3/Gurvinder Singh except Ashveen Kaur are present in court and submits that they have no objection, if said application is allowed.

Said application is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.

Amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Statement/NOC of R-3(A), R-3 (B) and R-3(C) has been recorded separately.

Statement/NOC of R-4, R-5 & R-6 has also been recorded.

Now to come up on 21.12.2024 for recording of statement of R-3(D)/her attorney.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.11.2024