

PC 4/21

ALL INDIA PINGAL WARA CHARITABLE SOCIETY VS.
STATE AND ORS

01.05.2025

Present: Sh. Aashneet Singh, counsel for petitioner with AR.
None for R-1/State.
R-2/Jagjeet Kaur had already expired.
R-3/Gurvinder Singh has also expired and
statement/NOC of three LRs of R-3 was recorded on
25.11.2024.
Statement/NOC of R-4 to R-6 have already recorded
on 25.11.2024.

Heard. Perused.

Statement/NOC of Sh. Gursharan Singh, SPA of
R-3(D)/Ashween Kaur has been recorded separately.

SPA in favour of Sh. Gursharan Singh be taken on
record.

Now to come up on 05.07.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.05.2025