

All India Pingal Wara Charitable Society Vs. State And Ors

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ashneet Singh, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1.

R-2 and R-3 already expired.

LRs of R-3 have already given NOC.

R-4 to R-6 have also given their NOC.

At request on behalf of the petitioner to come up for
PE on 08.10.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.07.2025