

19 PC 4/21 ALL INDIA PINGAL WARA CHARITABLE
SOCIETY Vs. STATE AND ORS

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Pradaman Singh, Member of the petitioner
society.
None for R-1/State.
R-2 had already expired.
LRs of R-3 have already given the NOC.
R-4 to R-6 have also given their NOC.

The main counsel for the petitioner is not available
today due to a death in his family. Adjournment sought allowed.

To come up for PE on **21.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 08.10.2025