

28 PC 4/21

ALL INDIA PINGAL WARA CHARITABLE SOCIETY
Vs.
STATE AND ORS

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Aashneet Singh, Counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondent no.1/State.
None for remaining respondents except respondent no.4.
LRs of respondent no.3 have already given NOC.
Respondent no.4 to 6 have also given their NOC.

Today, Sh. Ravinder Dadwal is present, who is the son of one of the attesting witnesses qua the Will Ex.PW1/2. He has been examined as PW-2 and discharged.

Issue notice to the SDM concerned, subject to filing of PF, to file the valuation report on 18.07.2026.

The notice be given Dasti, as well.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.04.2026