

Plaintiff/Petitioner Evidence
17 PC 4/21

ALL INDIA PINGAL WARA CHARITABLE SOCIETY Vs.
STATE
AND ORS

18.07.2026

Present: **Sh. Nihal Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Asneet Singh**
 Counsel for the petitioner via VC.
 None for the R1/State.
 None for R2.
 R3 to R6 have already given the NOC.

The notice of the SDM concerned received back served. Issue notice u/o 16 Rule 12 CPC against the SDM concerned on filing of PF, returnable for **25.11.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(North)/Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.07.2026_(RJ)